

## Freedom of Information Request

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.24.3363

**Date Received:** 9<sup>th</sup> February 2024

**Information Requested:**

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act regarding PAS, EHR and task management systems. Please can you complete the questions below?

1. Patient Administration System (used to support patient management, including tracking patients and managing admissions, ward attendances and appointments)

a. Does the organisation use a Patient Administration System (PAS)? If yes, please provide the supplier's name.

b. What is the contract end date of the PAS supplier?

N/A – No PAS system

2. Electronic Health Record System (a digital record of patient health information)

a. Does the organisations use an Electronic Health Record (EHR)? If yes, please provide the supplier's name.

b. What is the contract end date of the EHR supplier?

- SystemOne provided by TPP – contract end date – 2026
- Mobius provided by Fortrus – contract end date N/A rolling until terminated
- Paris provided by Civica – contract end date 2024

3. Patient Engagement (patient engagement tools refer to systems that enable patients to access personal health information and allows patients to choose to participate in their care)

a. Does the organisation use a patient engagement tool? If yes, please provide the supplier's name.

b. What is the contract end date of the Patient Engagement supplier?

N/A – No patient portal

4. Task Management Functionality

Please tick below which task management functionality currently used at the organisation.

N/A – No task management system

| Functionality                                | Tick if used |
|--|--------------|
| Static Task Lists                            | N/A          |
| Automated Escalation and Allocation of Tasks | N/A          |

**Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link  
<https://eput.nhs.uk>